When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### **PATENT APPLICATION**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100203302-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereu	into set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 8 4 2 503
Inventor's Typed Name: Manish Sheladia	Data Application Class 4, 7/21/2009
	Date Application Signed: 7/31/2002
State of	) )ss.:
County of	)
Before me thisday of	personally appeared Manish Sheladia who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoine act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Diens	Date Assignment Signed: 03 - oct - 2003
inventor's agneture (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed. 05 - 001 - 2003
Inventor's Typed Name: Denis Flaven	Date Application Signed: 7/31/2002
State of	)
County of	) ss.: }
personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared <u>Denis Flaven</u> who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.  Notary Public My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: Roque Scheer	Date Application Signed: 9/29/2002
State of	3
County of	} ss.: )
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the astrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared Roque Scheer who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ct and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
(Use Page Th	ree For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of 2

Rev 05-03 (Assign)

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100203302-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

	Dat	te Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Manish Shelad	dia	Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
State Of	, ) ss.:	
County of	1	
Defens on abic do of		
personally known or proved to me or nistrument of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of satisfa	sonally appeared <u>Manish Sheladia</u> who actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Dat	te Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: Denis Flaven		Date Application Signed:
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
personally known or proved to me olinstrument of assignment to be his/her		actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin  Notary Public  My commission expires:
A Commence of the Commence of		
Logic (S	- Creek Day	october 1, 2003 ; e Assignment Signed: September 31, 200
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Assignment Signed.
nventor's Typed Name: Roque Scheer		Date Application Signed: Sept. 29, 2002
tate of	)	
	) ss.: )	
ounty of	,	
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	pers	sonally appeared <u>Roque Scheer</u> who acknowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	pers	actory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	pers	sonally appeared Roque Scheer who acknowledged the foregoing story evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	pers	Notary Public
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on	pers	Notary Public
personally known or proved to me on	pers	Notary Public  My commission expires:

Rev 05/03 (Assign)

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Comn	ommissioner of Patents:	
	Please record the attached document.	
1.	Name of conveying party: a) John Thomas b) c)	
2.	Name and address of receiving party:  a) Name: Genesis Microchip Inc. Address: 2150 Gold Street, Alviso, CA 95002	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	t
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 60/611,042	
AI 5,	The title of the application is:  ADC CALIBRATION TO ACCOMMODATE TEMPERATURE VAR  BLANKING INTERRUPTS  Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:	IATION USING VERTICAL
	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778	
	Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301 Customer Number: 022434	
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. GENSPORT) Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit (Order No).	046P). Account No. 500388
Date:	e: November 5, 2004  Alan S. Hodes Registration No. 38,185	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Attorney Docket No. GENSP064P1

PATENT

700128979 **REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0632** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## ADC CALIBRATION TO ACCOMMODATE TEMPERATURE VARIATION USING VERTICAL BLANKING INTERRUPTS

(Atty. Docket No. GENSP064P1), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application no. 60/611,042.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I. an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Genesis Microchip Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2150 Gold Street, Alviso, CA 95002 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: John Thomas Date: 1st Nov 04

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

**PATENT** REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0633

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004** 

102750135

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATEN	ITS ONLY			
	Attorney Docket No.: 053785	-5183		
To the Commissioner for Patents ATT	N: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERV	ICES		
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.17.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	PT0		
Young-Sang BYUN	Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD CO., LTD.	U.S. 665		
Joung-Won CHOI		_ \&		
Hong-Seok LEE	Internal Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea	22387 U.S. PTO 10/846654		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Beodi, Roica	Ø		
	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:			
	State: Zip:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: <u>April 30, 2004</u>	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NE	W APPLICATION			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the execution date of the application is:			
	00 0001			
<u> </u>	30, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) 10846654			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached:  \[ \sum Yes \sum No \]				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00			
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (57 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00			
T C D I TID	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0	310		
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	3			
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310			
Stuart Addusce 1111 Donnaylyania Aya N.W.	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	į		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004				
	ormation is true and correct and any attached convise a tr	mie		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
copy of the original document.	<i>y</i>			
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	May 17, 2004			

5/20/2004 GTON11 00000001 500310 10846654

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

1 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1-WA/2190938.1

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0634

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

051704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053785-5183 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# APPARATUS FOR FORMING ALIGNMENT LAYER AND AUTO-CALIBRATION METHOD THEREOF

for which we executed an application for application for United States Letters Pat			ewith; or filed an
WHEREAS, LG.PHILIPS LCD address is 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungp desirous of securing the entire right, title States Letters Patent on this invention at	o-gu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafte e, and interest in and to this inv	r referred to as Avention, the appli	Assignee), is ication for United
NOW THEREFORE, be it know from assignee is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and entire right, title, and interest in and to t continuations thereof, and all Letters Pa reissues thereof; and we hereby authoriz United States to issue all Letters Patent accordance with the terms of this Assign	we, as assignors, have sold, ass set over unto the assignee, its l his invention and this applicati tent of the United States which we and request the Commission for this invention to assignee, i	signed, transferred lawful successored on, and all divised may be granted er of Patents and	ed, and set over, s and assigns, our ions, and thereon, and all Trademarks of the
AND, WE HEREBY further co- communicate with assignee, its success and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers that may be necessary or desi- successors and assigns, execute all divisi- oaths and generally do everything possil enforce proper patent protection for this expense incident to the execution of suc-	ors and assigns, any facts know all lawful papers when called rable to perfect the title to this sional, continuation, and reissuble to aid assignee, its successor invention in the United States	on to us respecting upon to do so, exinvention in said applications, more and assigns, to it being understand.	ng this invention tecute and deliver I assignee, its nake all rightful to obtain and tood that any
AND, WE HEREBY authorize Power of Attorney in this application, to ) the filing date and app		plication No	, filed
May 17, 2004 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,			
Full Name of First Assignor Young-Sang BYUN	Assignor's Signature Young Song	Byun	Date 04/30/2504
Address 105-1302, Daeu APT., Jinpyeong Republic of Korea		-si, 730-360,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional inventors attached	Yes□ No		



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053785-5183 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Page 2 of 2

Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Joung-Won CHOI	Tours Hun Choi	) 04/2P/2004
Address 102-609, Hyeondae APT., Yeons Korea	san8-dong, Yeonje-gu, Busan, 611-088, Republic of	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Third Assignor Hong-Seok LEE	Assignor's Signature	Date 04/29/ 2004
Address 307-302, Buyeong APT., 453, Gu Republic of Korea	pyeong-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 730-300	
Names of additional inventors attached	☐Yes ⊠No	

1-WA/2171620.1

**RECORDED: 05/17/2004** 

REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0636

PATENT

	05-21-2	004			
Form PTO-1595 * F	RE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		₹ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) SN-US045095	1027501	132			
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please recor	the attached or	ginal Documents or co	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Masakazu IWABUCHI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Shimano Inc. Internal Address:		U.S. PTC 05473	
					352
3. Nature of conveyance:					222
Assignment     ■	☐ Merger	Street Addi	ess: <b>3-77 Oim</b> a	atsu-cho	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Sakai Country: J		Prefecture: Osaka ZIP: 590-8577	
☐ Other	ı		,	2	
Execution Date: (1) 05/13/04	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es	) attached?  ☐ Yes		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): 24	920547	3		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date of the	application is: (1) 0	5/13/04
ii alio docamoni lo boling moc	togotion with a now appli			apphoanomio. (1)	5/10/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
	Additional Application nu	umbers attached? ☐	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er of application	ns and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : <b>\$40.00</b> ⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 1233 Twent Suite 700	ieth Street, NW	8. Deposit acc	count number:		*
City: Washington State: D.	C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if	paying by deposit accoun	t)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing, information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | 2

er of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\05-MAY04-MT\SN-US045095 Assignment Cover.doc

/18/2004 JBALINAN 00000110 <mark>29205473</mark>

9. Statement and signature.

Kiyoe K. Kabashima

Name of Person Signing

original document.

## SN-US045095

## **ASSIGNMENT**

[DACCUCCU III O'APAII]
WHEREAS, Masakazu IWABUCHI , a citizen of Japan residing a
24-21, Fujisawadai 6 cho-me, Tondabayashi-shi, Osaka 584-0071, Japan
hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in
REEL UNIT GUARD OF SPINNING REEL
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent on ever
date herewith, AND WHEREAS, SHIMANO INC. having its principal place
of business at 3-77 Oimatsu-cho, Sakai, Osaka 590-8577, Japan
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interes
in and to said invention and said Application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United
States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefor and thereon:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, it
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United State
of America, and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, the following countries,
All Contracting States of the EP and Korea
in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all original, divisional, renewa
continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for
any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of said Application; and the
Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a
Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee
the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors, an
assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted.
Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree an
covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to said Assignee, it
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting sai
improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding
in which any of said applications or Letters Patent may become involved, sign all lawful paper
execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent of
said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its legal representative
successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assi
said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce property
patent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident
said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
TIMADUATION IN A MARKET THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
This 3 day of May, 2004 Signature MASAKARU IMABUCHI
<b>,</b>
G:\05-MAY04-MT\SN-US045095 Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 05/17/2004





Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

REC.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.18.04	2. Name and address of receiving partyties)			
Hideki Tominaga (02/10/2004), Hideki Soya (02/10/2004), Yasushi Kondo (02/10/2004), and	Name: SHIMADZU CORPORATION			
Takeharu Etoh (02/26/2004)	Internal Address:			
Additional comp(s) of conveying party/ins)	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	1, Kuwabara-cho, Nishinokyo			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi			
x Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Pref.: Kyoto-fu			
Other	Country: JAPAN Zip: 604-8511			
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
10/782,944				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SUT-0234	Enclosed			
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1233 20th Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card			
Suite 501	(Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	18-0013			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Carl Schaukowitch Reg No 29 211	May 18, 2004			
Carl Schaukowitch, Reg. No. 29,211  Name of Person Signing  Signature  May				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

05/21/2004 LMUELLER 00000122 180013

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0639

Form PTO-1595	RE		RM COVER SHEET inued)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assi	anoos (2. Conti	nuod):			
Additional Assi	gnees (2. Conti	nueu).			
,	Takeharu Etoh				
Internal Address:					
Street Address:	7-21-2 Aomatani-Hi Minoo-shi	igashi,			
Pref.: O	saka-fu	Country:	JAPAN	Zip Code: <u>562-0022</u>	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Additional Appl	lications and/or	Patents (4. C	ontinued):		
Additional Patent Ap 4A. Continued:	oplication Numbers		Additional Patent Nur 4B. Continued:	nbers	
			:		
	Additions	al numbers attache	ed? Yes C		

2

Docket No.: SUT-0234

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

' [Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)

Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the

 after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

(1) SHIMADZU CORPORATION	whose address is 1, Kuwabara-cho,	Nishinokyo, Nakagyo-ku,
Vantarahi Vantaria 604.9511		

(2) Takeharu ETOH whose address is 7-21-2 Aomatani-Higashi, Minoo-shi, Osaka-fu,562-0022 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND SYNCHRONOUS PHOTOGRAPHY TIMING CONTROLLER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

\*filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing' divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

Hideki Tominaga	Hideki TOMINAGA	10/2/2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Hidaki Nova (SIGNATURE)	Hideki SOYA (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Yasushi Kondet (SIGNATURE)	Yasushi KONDO (TYPE NAME)	/0/2/2004 (DATE)
Jakeharn Hoh (SIGNATURE)	Takeheru ETOH (TYPE NAME)	26/2/200 Ψ (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		<u> </u>	24-2004	DO NOT US	SE FOR TRADEMARK
RECORDATION FOR	ORM COVER SI	HEF			0
TO THE HONODARIE	COMMISSIONED	OF F			- E
SIR: PLEASE RECOR	D THE ATTACHED	OBK10	2751088 MENTS OR COPY THI	EDEOE	J.S. 565
1. NAME OF CONVEY				LKLOF.	7 =
1. WEBSTER, John Rid 2. JONES, Alan Richar 3.	chard - 17		4.   5.   6.		22386 10/8
ADDITIONAL NAME(S	) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTA	' <u></u>	XNO	)
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIC	` ''	NG INTEREST:			
NAME: Rolls-Royce plo 65 Buckingha London SW1	m Gate				
England ADDITIONAL NAME(S	) & ADDRESS(ES)	ATTACHED?	YES	x	NO
3. NATURE OF CONV (Submit herewith onli is one_document)	EYANCE (DOCUM y one document for	<u>ENT):</u> recordation mult	iple copies of same Ass	signment signed	by different inventors
x ASSIGNMEN CHANGE OF	<b>├</b> ── <b>┤</b>	LE PART	i i	PATE: 4/5/04 &	4/19/04
SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:	N84111 38		
4. EXECUTION DATE SEE ATTY!):	(S) ON THE DECLA	ARATION <u>IF</u> FILED	HEREWITH: (NOTE: I	F DATES ↑↓ DIF	FER
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR	PAT NO.(S). OTHE	ERS ON ADDITION	IAL SHEET(S) attached	l? YES	X NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1
	84755				
F. Nama 9 Add	D				
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Concerning Documer</li></ol>	Party to Whom Cor nt Should be Mailed	respondence :	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
-			APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1		
Manelli, Denison & Selter PLLC SEVENTH FLR. 2000 M STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 Att: Warren Taltavull		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$ 40			
5.5 ATTY DKT	$\bigcap_{A}$		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N CHARGE INSUFFICIE NUMBER: 50-0687	MISSING OR INA NCY TO DEPOS	ADEQUATE SIT ACCOUNT
84755		wwt	UNDER ORDER NO		84755
MATTER NO.		IENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND A To the best of my kno copy of the original successions	owedge and belief, ment.	the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ct and any attach	ned copy is a true
Signature		10. T cover (do no	otal number of pages <u>in</u> sheet, attachments and ot file dup. Cover sheet)	cluding this document	2
Attorney: W. Warren	Taltavull				
Reg. No. 25647 Atty/Sec: TEL: (202),261-1047		Date: May 17, 2004 Fax: (202) 887-0336			
/19/2004 EHAILE1 0000005			1 47. (20		
FC:8021	5 500687 1084663 <b>8</b> 40.00 DP				

Please return signed/recorded to:

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt.

73155 2547 M# Client Ref.

Manelli. Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036 **NONPROVISIONAL** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit: INSERT John Richard Webster NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) Alan Richard Jones X box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: Rolls-Royce plc, a British Company of INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) 65 Buckingham Gate London SW1E 6AT **England** (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION ENGINE NOZZLE For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (A) [if even date herewith NOTE (COMPLETE (B) [ ] on <sub>.</sub> (C) [ ] in U.S. Application No. \_ filed LINES A,B, AND/OR C) AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE 

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli, Denison & Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES Name: John Name: Alan Richard Jones 3) Name:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on page 2.

**RECORDED: 05/17/2004** 

FORM PTO-1595	05-24-200			
1-31-92	:   3 0 1 Pt   10 10   20 10   10 11 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	Patent and Trademark Office		
•		Attorney Docket No. 60019452-2		
Name of conveying party(ies).	102750825	ـ and address of receiving party(ies):		
HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPANO	LA, S.L.	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
	(0)	20555 SH 249		
5.19.04	0/0	Houston, TX 77070		
3.17.64	Mar 1 0			
	The same of			
	Para			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	X Other	Company to Company		
Franking Date(s), March 00, 000				
Execution Date(s): March 23, 200				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t humber(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/437,993	Date Filed: Ma	ay 15, 2003		
Confirmation No.: 3988	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Records Manager		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administra HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN		Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400	<b>`</b> '	_ <del></del>		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-	2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
γ -	d belief. the foregoing is	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document	ot.			
	10437993	7 /		
01 FC:8021 49.00 M William T. Elis	(1)	May 10, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 19, 2004  Date		
	•	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:2_		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
(orp. fror)	Do Not detac	th this portion		
Mail document to be recorded wit	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office				
	PO E	tent and Trademark Office 30x 1450 VA 22313-1450		
Pay 10/03 (Perdacon)	Alexandida,	TO \$2010-1700		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Roberto GUILLEN, Francisco Javier POZUELO and Joan Matias GUERRA are inventors of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/437,993 filed May, 15th 2003 and entitled "PRINTING APPARATUS AND METHOD"

WHEREAS, the said Roberto GUILLEN, Francisco Javier POZUELO and Joan Matias GUERRA were at the material time, employees of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of Hewlett-Packard Company in respect of the invention, HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L, at the direction of Hewlett-Packard Company, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: filed:

10/437,993 May, 15<sup>th</sup> 2003

entitled:

PRINTING APPARATUS AND METHOD

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by Roberto GUILLEN on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2003 executed by Francisco Javier POZUELO on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2003 executed by Joan Matias GUERRA on 4<sup>th</sup> August 2003

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L. and Hewlett-Packard Company, and Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S.L.

By:

Mercè BARCONS VILLARDELL

Title:

Controller

**RECORDED: 05/19/2004** 

Date:

march 2004

60019452-2